
111111111 11 1 11 1 1111 

Control Number: 35077 

II II l 

 

II 

  

l l l II 11 l l 11 

   

Item Number: 1119 

Addendum StartPage: 0 



Rayburnnectric 

July 1, 2020 

Rayburn Country Electric Cooperative Inc. 
P.O. Box 37 1Rockwall, TX 75087 

950 Sids Rd.1 Rockwall, TX 75032 
Phone 469-402-2100 

VTVAV'.i.aÿburtieléctric.com 

2020 JUL AK 5: 55 

Filing Clerk 
• 

Public Utility Commission of Texas 
1701 N. Congress Avenue 
P.O. Box 13326 
Austin, TX 78711-3326 

Re: Project No. 35077 — Rayburn Electric Cooperative's Informational Filing of ERCOT 
Interconnection Agreement Pursuant to Subst. R. § 25.195(e). 

Attached is Amendment No. 3 to ERCOT Standard Generation Interconnection Agreement (the 
"Agreement"), dated July 16, 2019, between Rayburn Country Electric Cooperative, Inc. ("Rayburn") 
and BT Kellam Solar, LLC ("Kellam") (20INR0261), for filing at the Public Utility Commission 
pursuant to Substantive Rule 25.195(e). Because the filed Agreement contains updates from the Second 
Amended and Restated Interconnection Agreement dated March 6, 2020, Rayburn has prepared this 
letter explaining the changes and request that it be filed with the aforementioned interconnection 
agreement. 

• The following terms to Exhibit "B" Time Schedule are hereby deleted in their entirety and replaced 
with the following: 

In - Service Date(s): October 19, 2020 

Scheduled Trial Operation Date: November 02, 2020 

Scheduled Commercial Operation Date: December 21, 2020 

• Exhibit "C" Interconnection Details, Section 4 is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with 
the following: 

4. Number and size of Generating Units: 
20 units @ 3.15 MVA 
Nameplate capacity 63 MVA, Net output at the POI: 59 MW 
Gross output at generator terminals 59.848 MW 

The Parties will amend this Exhibit "C" as necessary to reflect any changes Generator makes 
to the number and size of generating units. 

To maximize the value of our Members' investment while maintaining competitive wholesale power costs as we 
exemplify integrity and excellence. 

\ 



Should you have any questions concerning this Interconnection Agreement, please contact me at 
jedmondson@rayburnelectric.com. 

Sincerely, 

dt.' nt6Itz:Lc)eit_, 

Jennifer Edmondson 
General Counsel 

Page 2 



    

y: 

   

   

     

Name: avid Naylor 

Docusign Envelope ID OC8E1480-2020-415E-A326-40CF6F62E31E 

AMENDMENT NO. 3 TO ERCOT STANDARD GENERATION 
INTERCONNECTION AGREEMENT 

This Amendment No. 3 (this "Amendment") to the ERCOT Standard Generation 
Interconnection Agreement dated July 16, 2019 (as previously amended on January 24, 2020 and 
on March 06, 2020, collectively the "Agreement") is made and entered into the  )  day of .1.arrD, )-
2020, between Rayburn Country Electric Cooperative, Inc ("Transmission Service Provider"), and 
BT Kellam Solar, LLC, ("Generator"), each sometimes hereinafter referred to individually as a 
"Party" or both referred to collectively as the "Parties". 

In consideration of the mutual promises and undertakings herein set forth and other good and 
valuable consideration, the parties herby agree to amend the Agreement as follows: 

A. The following terms to Exhibit "B" Time Schedule are hereby deleted in their entirety and 
replaced with the following: 

In - Service Date(s): October 19, 2020 

Scheduled Trial Operation Date: November 02, 2020 

Scheduled Commercial Operation Date: December 21, 2020 

B. Exhibit "C" Interconnection Details, Section 4 is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced 
with the following: 

4. Number and size of Generating Units: 
20 units @ 3.15 MVA 
Nameplate capacity 63 MVA, Net output at the POI: 59 MW 
Gross output at generator terminals 59.848 MW 

The Parties will amend this Exhibit "C" as necessary to reflect any changes Generator 
makes to the number and size of generating units. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Amendment No. 3 to be signed by their 
duly authorized representatives, in duplicate originals, each of which shall constitute and be an 
original effective amendment to the Agreement. 

RAYBUR NTRY ELECTRIC BT KELLAM SOLAR, LLC 
COOPE C. 

B  

Name: Goo Min 

1 



DocuSign Envelope ID. 0C8E1480-202D-415E-A326-40CF6F62E31E 

Title: President/CEO Title: President of its sole Member, 
Hanwha Q CELLS USA Corp. 

Date: Date: 



Public Utility Commission of Texas 
Interchange System 

Interchange Filer 

Filing Submitted 

,/ Filing Complete 

Next Steps: 

vC4..,  NAVE COMPLETED THE EiECTRONt PORTION! OT Vailt alma HOWEVER. Vi ORDER FOR PLK VO OE Ata solemn Nowt tsume.rou ow sum: TA 
FOLLOWING iNFONANT.ON ro TNE CENTRAL RECORDS WAR ( I . 

1. AN AT1AC,PAENT OF THE PONE TO 9E PRINTED ErT CR STAFF 

2 AN ATTACIATTNT or TNT e.ENTRATFO TRACKING NURSER (3CTT 

WI AEEREllA1 1. VW COOPLRAI ON AND PATILNCL OURINS• 1,115 ;MAL. 

Camal alserdc (1 11) 1184-71110 

Tracking Number: AENCOGRH 
Fihng Submit:cc on 

Control Number 

Filing Party 

Filing Type 

DeScripliCn 

Documents 

Addendum Included 

Submitted By 

7/1/2020 3:1051 PM 

35077 INFORMATIONAL FILING OF ERCOT INTERCONNECTION AGREEMENTS PURSUANT TO SUBST R. §25.195(e) 

RAYBURN COUNTRY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE. INC 

PLEADINGS 

Standard Generation Interconnection Agreernent between REC and BT Kellam 5olac LLC 

BT Kellam Solar Amendment No3(FEI.cvr Itr_20200701.pdf 

No 

Rayburn Country Electric Coope,ative. 

PO Box 37 

Rockwall. TX 75087 

(469) 402-2111 

jedmondsonOrayournelectr•c.con, 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6

